

COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF PARKS AND OUTDOOR RECREATION
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SECTION

PROJECT NUMBER: 78044-1
PROJECT NAME:
Deep Creek SRA Embankment Armoring
LOCATION: Ninilchik, AK

OPEN AT: 2:00 PM PREVAILING TIME
DATE: Tuesday, September 10, 2019
BY: TBS

COMPILED BY: TBS *TBS* CHECKED BY: RCS *T28*

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

NAME & ADDRESS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Tutka General Contractor, LLC. 2485 E. Zak Circle, Suite A Wasilla, AK 99654		Build Alaska General Contracting P.O. Box 2216 Homer, AK 99603		Alaska Marine Excavation, LLC. 34481 North Fork Road Anchor Point, AK 99556	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	All Req'd	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
203(3)	Unclassified Excavation	All Req'd	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
203(5A)	Borrow, Type A	850	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	260	Ton	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	\$41.26	\$10,727.60	\$30.00	\$7,800.00
611(1A)	Riprap, Class II	580	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$89,900.00	\$111.00	\$64,380.00	\$94.50	\$54,810.00	\$185.00	\$107,300.00
611(1B)	Riprap, Class III	1,150	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$178,250.00	\$143.00	\$164,450.00	\$114.75	\$131,962.50	\$215.00	\$247,250.00
630(1)	Geotextile, Separation	2,600	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,300.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	All Req'd	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
641(1)	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration	All Req'd	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
641(2)	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control	All Req'd	C.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
641(6)	Withholding	All Req'd	C.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
642(1)	Construction Surveying	All Req'd	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
642(3)	Three Person Survey Party	5	Hour	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	All Req'd	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
647(6)	Hydraulic Excavator, 1 CY, 100 HP Minimum	5	Hour	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
					\$397,500.00		\$351,190.00		\$362,750.10		\$400,400.00
	BASIC BID										
	TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID				\$397,500.00		\$351,190.00		\$362,750.10		\$400,400.00

OTHER BIDDERS:

Southcentral Construction, Inc., 205 E. Dimond Blvd., PMB 555, Anchorage, AK 99515

\$439,160.00 (TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID)

Scarsella Bros., Inc., P.O. Box 2470, Palmer, AK 99645

\$451,535.50 (TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID)

Jim Psenak Construction, LLC., P.O. Box 419, Palmer, AK 99645

\$455,213.00 (TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID)

Western Construction & Equipment, LLC., 6321 A Street, Anchorage, AK 99518

\$534,400.00 (TOTAL ADJUSTED BASIC BID)